
IN THE MATTER OF a Proceeding under 
the Certified General Accountants Act, 2010 

and the Association's Bylaws 

IN THE MATTER OF a Complaint against Rajasri Sriskandarajah, CGA 

BETWEEN: 

The Discipline Committee of The Certified General Accountants Association of Ontario 

-and-

Rajasri Sriskandarajah, CGA 

DECISION OF THE PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT TRIBUNAL 

Members of the Professional conduct Tribunal Panel: 

John J Biancucci, CGA, Chair 
Irwin Pinsky, CGA 
Daniel lggers, Public Representative 

Pursuant to section 25, Article 9 of the Bylaws, the Professional Conduct Tribunal Panel has reviewed 
the Statement of Facts and Resolution proposed by the parties in this matter, signed by the Chair of the 
Discipline Committee Sandy Whyte, FCGA on January 23'd 2014 and signed by Rajasri Sriskandarajah 
CGA, on February 6'h 2014. The Professional Conduct Tribunal Panel accepts the attached proposal as 
set out by the parties. The attached proposal is hereby ratified. 

Dated this 28'h day of February, 2014 

I, John J Biancucci sign this Decision as Chair of the Panel of the Professional Conduct Tribunal on behalf of 
the members of the Panel that heard this matter. ~ , 

cfatt·~ 



THE CERTIFIED GENERAL ACCOUNTANTS 
ASSOCTATION OF ONTARIO . 

INTBE l\1AT~ll9t4·~~ot:Eii~iN~.~~RsiIBsEcrioN 36(1) 
. OF TIJ:E: CE;RTl1<1ED UENERl\LACCOUNTAN'fS ACT, 2010 

. AND THE A.SSOCIA.TION'S BYLAWS ... . 

iN THE·~AT~*O}fJLj~ri S~~~~.dat:j~, .. a member. of the 
Certified General Accountants ASsociation of Ontario · 

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND RESOLUTION 

A. AGREED UPON STATEMENT OF FACTS 

1. R.ajasrl SriSkandarajah ("Sriskandar!\lah'') became a member of CGA Ontario (the 
"A8sociaticill") ill 1999. · · · ·· 

2, Srls1<anda:rajali'sCQA Qntario certificate number is 14024 and his CGACanada 
certificate numberis 341176. . . . 

. Improper l]se of]}¢signation 

3. 

4. 

s, 

6. 

7. 

8 .. 

In :December 2005, Srlskandarajah registered his practice witli the Associa,tion. 

Iri January 2008, Sriskandarnjah changed his registration to that of a practice 
litnitid fo tax prepElration only. · · · · 

()119 Augusi 2009 Sri~kalldarajah. deregistered from the tax pl'~paration practice 
andregistered as 'otJier'. · ·· 

0!129 July 2012 Sriski:Uidarajahdereg.istered his practice c()mpletely. 

/\~· Sriskll!ldarajah.yvas.n()fthereafterregistere~·to prepare .. co~pilation 
e11g;agements ortaJ{ retUrns (tli~ ''Registl'able Services"),he couldnot~old himself 
out t() tlie public as being permitted to o:ffer those ReiistrableServices and could 
no.t iJse.his d~sign.a!ion ii1ciolllle.ction with.the offering or delivery oftho.se 
R.egisirable Services. · · · · 

---·'"• -- - . : ,•, . . . 

Sp~kandilf ajah was .. the. Chief E.x(lc)ltive Qfficer •. of Doctor Business. ca. 
Doci{)rBusiness .. ca o:fferecl,· afilong other thing;s, a full range ·of.accountingand 
financial services to the public including corporate tax preparation, pli:Uining and 
oovice and preparation of financial statements. 



9. 

10. 

.2 

Ori itS >\>ebsite, DoctorBuslness.ca used ''CGA'' after Sriskandarajah's name and 
desCrib&t hlm·as "a Certified General Accoull.tant (CGA) in O.nt.arlo, Canada." 
·---- .>-"'- -: --_: :- -i- -. - - - - - - --·- . - • 

R\il~ 5f}g of ilie Assooil\tron1s Code of Ethical Principles and Rules of Conduct 
cth~."(joqe") Pij>bibits a member frl'>Dl seekfug to obtafu clliirits by advertising or 
ot11¥r fo,tn ()f.sC,liCitliUC>n Vlhich is false oi: dec,e!Jtive, misleading, confusing or 

·. d~c: or likelY, to mislead, confuse or deeeive. · 
,--_-J ---;: ---" - -_ -: - ----,,--- - --

11. Th~illi~rif the .''CGA" deslghati~by Srlskandarajah rep.resented or Implied to the 
p~µg !)iittpe,wlls authorized to Carry on the compilation practice and tax 
preparatioli practice, wben such was not the case. . 

_,. ___ ---"=-<=----- -- ---- <'' - ,, - --- ---- : - -

J'/;:J'.-'c;;,-f;::,:.-.1::':?C::;-,:_;:.<i-:_-\ ____ -:_t---:-- :--_- ._, __ - -,, _ ._-, - __ ::. ___ . _ • - • 

12. sr,iskij6~!1t"ll\ili'~ us~ ()ft,lle f(lA.deslgtiation In.oonnection with the offering of . ace~~ sefVicCs, '7.ilt5n not registered; amounted tO professional millconduct. 

B. 

l. 

2. 

3 .. 

4. 

5.' 

6. 

7: 

A.G:REi<:nm>o:ifiiESoLuTioN 
<;:-.<~<:~·;·: :·;,,_ -- :>-./ ->:-->_:;:;·-_-;;:<«:- ,,, 

s~r~ic.fu<i~l!h i~8tJ1~t1tat itVvas contrary to the eode ror him to be use '.he 
. CJ9fl!4ijlgnatioft ill eanhelitl9n with the offerillg of~e~able Services when he 
· ~ ~tP,~$tefoo \vitli ihe Al!sociiition t<>Jtt~vide t,tiose ·aerVii:es. 

~~~~~t~~thathill copdu~ anio~d to'a viol~tlon ~fRule 509 of the 

·~!~l~J~iUlacceptll a rePiimand from the hso~a~on as a result of his b. rea.ch 
aft'lii\tads. . > • '': ·· .. ··· · · · 

~rl~~aii411raf ilJi uncleritm@l .lllld agrees that he will 11Dt offer Regfsfyab)e Sei:vic~ 
111\fi.IJte lillS regi~ered ilnd completed the reqolremenbi associated Wi1h such a 
•·''cir· · '' ·· · ·· ·· ··· ·· ·· · Pl'!\ ... ce. 

,,) 

sl'~mictar~jah ai:cepfs a :fuie of$1,000 for his violation· of the Rule 509 of the' 
C6d~:) ... · ·. · .. . · . 

~~~l\iah tincle,l'fl~cls.)h!lt th!' disclpllile conunlttee {tile "Committee''). is not 
8!'~¥ anY Q(JS!s pay!lbl!'ftom him. Jiowever, he understands thet if he does not 
!ICC~pt thi~ res.olution, the ffiatter will proceed to a disciplinary hearing before the 
P,ro'fes~ioiial Con duet Trlbwihl and the committee will be seeking cost8 of that 
heilrlilg :t'roin liliii.' · · · · · · · 
•_/-;'.:-1'.-'"::-C':_<·'"-:_ f"-;--· ;--- -·-: 

srfak,,ridarl\f lih ipclerstllmis t!tat. as retiuired by the bylaws~ the tenns o~ the 
rCso,luti9n Will b~ pu1'1i!ihed in Statemeftts in print and onllne and the full 
resolution will be p0sted on the Association's website. 
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I hereby agree to this above st11tementoifacis and resolution. -··-· ,-_ :" - -_- --- ._,' - - ·-·- ;_-,, - ------- --- - ---· .. :_.,,_._:_.,_. - - -. . 

Date of Offer:. ' .-: . .-, ., ;- '' §' . ' 
. 
······.···· .. ··.··.~·.· .. ··· ...... · .... ···,····.· ... · ... '· .. ·.· ..... · 

' - -- > .-· --. _- • 

- ._,: -- ,._. 
• '-.- ,_•: ''; -~ - - : -- ! - - -: - ' ': ·: • 

~!Indy Y(hytll, }'IQGA 
Chair, Disc~plin.e Commitu;e 

Dllte of .Acceptaxfoe: 

·~ 


